Technical specification
H-1000-0057-02-A
Renishaw Equator™ fixtures
Your single source for metrology fixturing
This page is intentionally left blank.
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
Contents
Section 1 Introduction

Kit part no. Base plate size Set
R-KE-C1A-4 13 mm × 300 mm × 300 mm A
Component set A (Part no.: R-FSC-CA-4)
Qty Part no. Description
3 R-S-610-4 6 mm dia. × 10 mm standoff
3 R-S-625-4 6 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
3 R-S-95-4 9 mm dia. × 5 mm standoff
3 R-S-910-4 9 mm dia. × 10 mm standoff
3 R-S-925-4 9 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
2 R-S-950-4 9 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
3 R-S-1210-4 12 mm dia. × 10 mm standoff
3 R-S-1225-4 12 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
2 R-S-1250-4 12 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
2 R-SP-610-4 6 mm dia. × 10 mm pin standoff
2 R-SP-910-4 9 mm dia. × 10 mm pin standoff
2 R-CT-40-25-4 40 mm tension clamp with 25 mm post
3 R-CW-25-25-4 25 mm wire clamp with 25 mm post
2 R-CW-50-50-4 50 mm wire clamp with 50 mm post
4 R-RPA-4 Aluminium resting pin
1 R-AJ-9-4 9 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
1 R-AS-30-4 30 mm long adjustable slide
1 R-AS-45-4 45 mm long adjustable slide
1 R-TB-1619-4 Tower block with base 16 mm² × 19 mm
1 R-TC-300190-4
300 mm × 190 mm × 25 mm
component tray

3 R-S-1350-6 13 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
3 R-S-1920-6 19 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
3 R-S-1925-6 19 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
3 R-S-1950-6 19 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
3 R-S-2520-6 25 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
3 R-S-2525-6 25 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
3 R-S-2550-6 25 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
2 R-SP-1325-6 13 mm dia. × 25 mm pin standoff
2 R-CT-40-30-6
40 mm tension clamp with
30 mm post
4 R-CT-64-70-6
64 mm tension clamp with
70 mm post
4 R-RCD-6 Delrin® resting cone
1 R-AJ-13-6 13 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
1 R-AS-45-6 45 mm long adjustable slide
1 R-AS-70-6 70 mm long adjustable slide
1 R-TC-500200
500 mm × 200 mm × 25 mm  component
tray
1 R-BC10

4 R-S-19100-6 19 mm dia. × 100 mm standoff
6 R-S-2520-6 25 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
6 R-S-2525-6 25 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
6 R-S-2550-6 25 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
4 R-S-25100-6 25 mm dia. × 100 mm standoff
4 R-SP-1325-6 13 mm dia. × 25 mm pin standoff
6 R-CT-40-30-6
40 mm tension clamp with
30 mm post
12 R-CT-64-70-6
64 mm tension clamp with
70 mm post
4 R-RCD-6 Delrin® resting cone
4 R-RPS-6 Steel resting pin
2 R-AJ-13-6 13 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
2 R-AJ-25-6 25 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
2 R-AS-45-6 45 mm long adjustable slide
2 R-AS-70-6 70 mm long adjustable slide
2 R-TB-2025-6 Tower block with base 20 mm²  × 30 mm
1 R-TC-500200
500 mm × 200 mm × 25 mm component
tray
1 R-BC10
50 mm × 200 mm × 150 mm compartment
box (not shown)
Total: 110
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
M6 kits: Magnetic and clamping
5.2
The M6 Equator magnetic and clamping kits can be used
to hold steel, aluminium, plastic and other nonferrous
parts.
A kit includes a base plate with M6 threaded holes
12.5 mm on centre and one set of components (A or B).
R-KE-MC1B-6 kit
Kit part no. Base plate size Set
R-KE-MC1A-6 13 mm × 300 mm × 300 mm A
Kit part no. Base plate size Set
R-KE-MC1B-6 13 mm × 300 mm × 300 mm B
Component set A (Part no. R-FSC-MCA-6)
Qty Part no. Description
3 R-M-13-6 13 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
3 R-M-19-6 19 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
3 R-M-25-6 25 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
3 R-S-1320-6 13 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
3 R-S-1325-6 13 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
3 R-S-1350-6 13 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
3 R-S-1920-6 19 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff

1 R-AJ-13-6 13 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
1 R-AS-45-6 45 mm long adjustable slide
1 R-AS-70-6 70 mm long adjustable slide
1 R-TC-500200
500 mm × 200 mm × 25 mm component
tray
1 R-BC10
50 mm × 200 mm × 150 mm compartment
box (not shown)
Total: 49
Component set B (Part no. R-FSC-MCB-6)
Qty Part no. Description
4 R-M-13-6 13 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
4 R-M-19-6 19 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
4 R-M-25-6 25 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
2 R-MP-13-6 13 mm dia. 25 mm pin magnet
3 R-S-910-6 9 mm dia. × 10 mm standoff
6 R-S-1320-6 13 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
6 R-S-1325-6 13 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
6 R-S-1350-6 13 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff

3 R-S-1350-8 13 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
3 R-S-1920-8 19 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
3 R-S-1925-8 19 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
3 R-S-1950-8 19 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
3 R-S-2520-8 25 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
3 R-S-2525-8 25 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
3 R-S-2550-8 25 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
2 R-SP-1325-8 13 mm dia. × 25 mm pin standoff
2 R-CT-40-30-8
40 mm tension clamp with
30 mm post
4 R-CT-64-70-8
64 mm tension clamp with
70 mm post
4 R-RCD-8 Delrin® resting cone
1 R-AJ-19-8 19 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
1 R-AS-70-8 70 mm long adjustable slide
1 R-TC-500200
500 mm × 200 mm × 25 mm  component
tray
1 R-BC10

4 R-S-19100-8 19 mm dia. × 100 mm standoff
6 R-S-2520-8 25 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
6 R-S-2525-8 25 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
6 R-S-2550-8 25 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
4 R-S-25100-8 25 mm dia. × 100 mm standoff
4 R-SP-1325-8 13 mm dia. × 25 mm pin standoff
6 R-CT-40-30-8
40 mm tension clamp with
30 mm post
12 R-CT-64-70-8
64 mm tension clamp with
70 mm post
4 R-RCD-8 Delrin® resting cone
4 R-RCS-8 Steel resting cone
2 R-AJ-19-8 19 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
2 R-AJ-25-8 25 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
1 R-AS-45-8 45 mm long adjustable slide
3 R-AS-70-8 70 mm long adjustable slide
2 R-TB-2530-8 Tower block with base
1 R-TC-500200
500 mm × 200 mm × 25 mm component
tray
1 R-BC10
50 mm × 200 mm × 150 mm compartment
box (not shown)
Total: 110
Kit part no. Base plate size Set
R-KE-C1B-8 13 mm × 300 mm × 300 mm B
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
M8 kits: Magnetic and clamping
M8 CMM magnetic and clamping kits can be used to hold
steel, aluminium, plastic and other non-ferrous parts.
A kit includes a base plate with M8 threaded holes 15 mm
on centre (choose from plate sizes listed below) and one
set of components (A, B, or C) along with plate clamps for
mounting to the CMM.
R-KE-MC2B-8 kit
Kit part no. Base plate size Set
R-KE-MC1A-8 13 mm × 300 mm × 300 mm A
Component set A (Part no. R-FSC-MCA-8)
Qty Part no. Description
3 R-M-13-8 13 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
3 R-M-19-8 19 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
3 R-M-25-8 25 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
3 R-S-1320-8 13 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
3 R-S-1325-8 13 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
3 R-S-1350-8 13 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff
3 R-S-1920-8 19 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff

4 R-RCD-8 Delrin® resting cone
1 R-AJ-19-8 19 mm dia. adjustable jackstand
1 R-AS-70-8 70 mm long adjustable slide
1 R-TC-500200
500 mm × 200 mm × 25 mm  component
tray
1 R-BC10
50 mm × 200 mm × 150 mm  compartment
box (not shown)
Total: 47
Component set B (Part no. R-FSC-MCB-8)
Qty Part no. Description
4 R-M-13-8 13 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
4 R-M-19-8 19 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
4 R-M-25-8 25 mm dia. × 25 mm magnet
2 R-MP-13-8 13 mm dia. × 25 mm pin magnet
3 R-S-1315-8 13 mm dia. × 15 mm standoff
6 R-S-1320-8 13 mm dia. × 20 mm standoff
6 R-S-1325-8 13 mm dia. × 25 mm standoff
6 R-S-1350-8 13 mm dia. × 50 mm standoff

A
A
HT
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
Clamps
9.1
Tension clamp
For quick and easy clamping.
R-CT-40-30-6R-CT-64-70-6
Soft tip tension clamp
Rubber coated tips hold parts without scratching or marring
the surface of a part.
R-CTT-64-70-6
Part no. THD HT A B C
R-CT-40-25-4 M4 25 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CT-40-30-6 M6 30 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CT-40-70-6 M6 68 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CT-64-70-6 M6 68 mm 63.5 mm 13 mm 5 mm
R-CT-95-83-6 M6 83 mm 96 mm 19 mm 9 mm
R-CT-100P-83-6* M6 83 mm 105 mm 19 mm 9 mm
R-CT-40-30-8 M8 30 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CT-40-70-8 M8 68 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CT-64-70-8 M8 68 mm 63.5 mm 13 mm 5 mm
R-CT-95-83-8 M8 83 mm 96 mm 19 mm 9 mm
R-CT-100P-83-8* M8 83 mm 105 mm 19 mm 9 mm
*		 includes a plunger for reaching over the edge of a part to a more rigid
surface or to reach over another support component.
Part number under tension clamp is for reference only. See chart for
complete dimensions.
Part no. THD HT A B C
R-CTT-40-25-4 M4 25 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CTT-40-30-6 M6 30 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CTT-40-70-6 M6 68 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CTT-64-70-6 M6 68 mm 63.5 mm 13 mm 5 mm
R-CTT-95-83-6 M6 83 mm 96 mm 19 mm 9 mm
R-CTT-40-30-8 M8 30 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CTT-40-70-8 M8 68 mm 40 mm 7.6 mm 4 mm
R-CTT-64-70-8 M8 68 mm 63.5 mm 13 mm 5 mm
R-CTT-95-83-8 M8 83 mm 96 mm 19 mm 9 mm
Part number under soft tip tension clamp is for reference only. See chart
for complete dimensions.
HT
HT

obstruction.
Spring wire clamp
For light clamping of small parts, minimising the contact area
on a part and for least possible obstruction.
R-CW-50-50-4
R-CWT-25-25-6
Pusher clamp
To push a part against standoffs or into corner (two
interchangeable tips are included).
R-CP-4
Screw pusher clamp
For pushing and holding a part against stops.
Part no. THD HT A B DIA
R-CW-25-25-4 M4 25 mm 36 mm 8 mm 1.5 mm
R-CW-50-50-4 M4 45 mm 55 mm 8 mm 1.5 mm
R-CW-25-25-6 M6 25 mm 36 mm 8 mm 1.5 mm
R-CW-50-50-6 M6 50 mm 55 mm 8 mm 1.5 mm
Part number under spring wire clamp is for reference only. See chart for
complete dimensions.
Part no. THD HT A B DIA
R-CWT-25-25-4 M4 25 mm 36 mm 8 mm 1.5 mm
R-CWT-50-50-4 M4 45 mm 55 mm 8 mm 1.5 mm
R-CWT-25-25-6 M6 25 mm 36 mm 8 mm 1.5 mm
R-CWT-50-50-6 M6 50 mm 55 mm 8 mm 1.5 mm
Part number under spring wire clamp is for reference only. See chart for
complete dimensions.
Part no. THD HT A B C D ADJ
R-CP-4 M4 32 mm 38 mm 19 mm 8 mm 13 mm 10 mm

9.3
Mini vice
For clamping a small area of a part. Vice can be rotated 360°
and then locked into position.
Micro vice clamp
Ideal for holding parts horizontally or vertically. Jaws have a
V notch for holding cylindrical and tubular parts.
Centres
For holding cylindrical parts at each end on their inside
diameters.
Tension clamp bracket
To hold a tension clamp on an angle.
R-CC-6
Part no. THD DIA HT A B C ADJ
R-CC-6 M4/M6 6 mm 38 mm 22 mm 51 mm 20 mm 16 mm
R-CC-13 M4/M6/M8 13 mm 50 mm 38 mm 64 mm 25 mm 38 mm
R-CC-25 M4/M6/M8 25 mm 69 mm 51 mm 76 mm 35 mm 50 mm
Included: both male and female centring options; socket head cap
screws.
R-CMV-6
Part no. THD HT A B ADJ

or
 C
om
po
ne
nt
s
9.5
Positional tension clamp
Allows locking the tension clamp rotational position to avoid
probing interferences from one time to the next.
Hold down clamp
For more clamping force.
R-CPT-64-58-6
Part no. THD HT A B C
R-CPT-64-58-6 M6 58 mm 63.5 mm 13 mm 5 mm
R-CH-133-6
R-CH-89-6
Part no. THD HT A B C D ADJ
R-CH-89-6 M6 42 mm 125 mm 38 mm 35 mm 29 mm 13 mm

CB
HT
A
CB
HT
A
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
10.1
Magnets
Magnet
For holding steel or iron parts.
Pin magnet
For holding and locating steel or iron parts.
Part no. THD DIA HT
R-M-6-4 M4 6 mm 25 mm
R-M-13-4 M4 13 mm 25 mm
R-M-13-6 M6 13 mm 25 mm
R-M-19-6 M6 19 mm 25 mm
R-M-25-6 M6 25 mm 25 mm
R-M-32-6 M6 32 mm 25 mm
R-M-13-8 M8 13 mm 25 mm
R-M-19-8 M8 19 mm 25 mm
R-M-25-8 M8 25 mm 25 mm
R-M-32-8 M8 32 mm 25 mm
R-M-19-6
R-MP-13-6
Part no. THD DIA HT A B
R-MP-6-4 M4 6 mm 25 mm 3.8 mm 1.6 mm
R-MP-13-4 M4 13 mm 25 mm 3.8 mm 1.6 mm
R-MP-13-6 M6 13 mm 25 mm 3.8 mm 3 mm
R-MP-19-6 M6 19 mm 25 mm 3.8 mm 3 mm
R-MP-25-6 M6 25 mm 25 mm 3.8 mm 3 mm
R-MP-13-8 M8 13 mm 25 mm 3.8 mm 3 mm
R-MP-19-8 M8 19 mm 25 mm 3.8 mm 3 mm
R-MP-25-8 M8 25 mm 25 mm 3.8 mm 3 mm
 B
HT
DIA
A

at
or
 C
om
po
ne
nt
s
10.2
V magnet
For holding cylindrical parts and bent tubing.
V magnet with base
For holding round and tubular parts.
R-MV-25-6
Part no. THD DIA HT
R-MV-13-6 M6 13 mm 25 mm
R-MV-19-6 M6 19 mm 25 mm
R-MV-25-6 M6 25 mm 25 mm
R-MV-32-6 M6 32 mm 25 mm
R-MV-13-8 M8 13 mm 25 mm
R-MV-19-8 M8 19 mm 25 mm
R-MV-25-8 M8 25 mm 25 mm
R-MV-32-8 M8 32 mm 25 mm
Part no. THD DIA HT A B C
R-MVB-13-6 M6 13 mm 32 mm 76 mm 19 mm 36 mm
R-MVB-19-6 M6 19 mm 32 mm 76 mm 19 mm 36 mm
R-MVB-25-6 M6 25 mm 32 mm 76 mm 19 mm 36 mm
R-MVB-32-6 M6 32 mm 32 mm 76 mm 19 mm 36 mm
R-MVB-19-8 M8 19 mm 32 mm 76 mm 19 mm 38 mm
R-MVB-25-8 M8 25 mm 32 mm 76 mm 19 mm 38 mm
R-MVB-32-8 M8 32 mm 32 mm 76 mm 19 mm 38 mm
Included: socket head cap screws, thumb screws and washers.R-MVB-25-6
�
���
���°

po
ne
nt
s
11.2
Vertical base plate
For holding components vertically.
Screws and adaptors
Component replacement parts.
R-AATS-20R-AATK-6 R-AATS-14 R-AAS-6R-ATS-4
Part no. THD DIA HT
Thumb screw
R-AATK-6 M6 12 mm 20 mm
Screw
R-AATS-14 M3 6 mm 15 mm
R-AATS-20 M3 6 mm 20 mm
R-ATS-4 M4 13 mm 15 mm
Adaptor
R-AAS-4 M4 8 mm 15 mm
R-AAS-6 M6 8 mm 15 mm

DIA
ADJ
HT
A
HT
DIA
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
Suction cups
13.1
Suction cup
For holding plastic, glass, polystyrene and other non-ferrous
parts.
R-CS-20-6 R-CS-30-6 R-CS-50-6
Part no. THD DIA HT A
R-CS-5-6 M6 19 mm 35 mm 5 mm
R-CS-10-6 M6 19 mm 45 mm 10 mm
R-CS-20-6 M6 31 mm 45 mm 20 mm
R-CS-30-6 M6 44 mm 65 mm 30 mm
R-CS-50-6 M6 70 mm 65 mm 50 mm
Requires R-CSH-MSC, available separately.
Part no. THD DIA HT A
R-CES-10-6 M6 19 mm 42 mm 10 mm
R-CES-20-6 M6 31 mm 49 mm 20 mm
R-CES-30-6 M6 31 mm 57 mm 30 mm
R-CES-50-6 M6 31 mm 67 mm 50 mm
Requires R-CSH-MSC, available separately.
Exposed suction cup
For holding contoured surfaces.
R-CES-20-6R-CES-10-6 R-CES-30-6

E
qu
at
or
 C
om
po
ne
nt
s
13.2
R-CSH-MSC
Suction V cup
For holding cylindrical tubes and shafts. Part no. THD DIA HT A B
R-CVS-5-6 M6 19 mm 35 mm 5 mm 90°
R-CVS-10-6 M6 19 mm 41 mm 10 mm 120°
R-CVS-20-6 M6 31 mm 51 mm 20 mm 120°
R-CVS-30-6 M6 44 mm 76 mm 30 mm 120°
R-CVS-50-6 M6 70 mm 89 mm 50 mm 120°
Requires R-CSH-MSC, available separately.
Vacuum pump
For suction cups with on/off valve, hose connector and quick
disconnect.
R-CSVP
Manifold
6-port or 10-port manifold can be used vertically or horizontally
on base plate.
R-CSM-10P
Vacuum hose
Hose for connecting manifold to vacuum pump and to suction
cups.
Part no. Description
R-CSVP Vacuum pump assembly
Requires R-CSH-MP, available separately.
Part no. Description HT A B C
R-CSM-6P 6-port manifold 52 mm 121 mm 25 mm 67 mm
R-CSM-10P 10-port manifold 52 mm 197 mm 25 mm 67 mm
Requires R-CSH-MP and R-CSH-MSC, available separately.
Part no. Description
R-CSH-MP 9.5 mm dia. hose to connect manifold to
vacuum pump (sold per 1 m)

E
qu
at
or
 C
om
po
ne
nt
s
13.3
Suction cup tray
For holding and organising suction cups.
R-TCS-300200
Part no. THD Height Width Depth
R-TCS-300200 M6 25 mm 300 mm 200 mm
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
Towers
14.1
Tower
To hold a part vertically.
Part no. THD HT A B C Threaded
rows
R-T-25150-6 M6 150 mm 127 mm 25 mm 25 mm 1
R-T-25300-6 M6 300 mm 127 mm 25 mm 25 mm 1
R-T-35300-6 M6 300 mm 152 mm 51 mm 35 mm 2
R-T-25150-8 M8 150 mm 127 mm 25 mm 25 mm 1
R-T-25300-8 M8 300 mm 127 mm 25 mm 25 mm 1
R-T-35300-8 M8 300 mm 152 mm 51 mm 35 mm 2 / 1*
Included: socket head cap screws.
* �Two sides have two rows of holes and two sides have one row of
holes in the centre.
������

at
or
 C
om
po
ne
nt
s
14.2
Tower block with base
For positioning a component vertically to the part set-up. Can
be used without the base to allow full rotation.
Part no. THD HT A B C D
R-TB-1619-4 M4 26 mm 41 mm 16 mm 16 mm 15 mm
R-TB-2025-6 M6 35 mm 70 mm 20 mm 20 mm 35 mm
R-TB-2530-8 M8 40 mm 89 mm 25 mm 25 mm 45 mm
Included: socket head cap screws.
�
������
�
��
�
�
R-TB-2530-8
HT
A
D C
B
THD
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
15.1
Trays
Large component tray
To hold and organise components.
Medium component tray
To hold and organise components.
Part no. THD Height Length Width
R-TC-560500 M6/M8 25 mm 560 mm 500 mm
Part no. THD Height Length Width
R-TC-500200 M6/M8 25 mm 500 mm 200 mm
R-TC-560500
R-TC-500200
Equator Modular Fixtures  |  www.renishaw.com
E
qu
at
or
 C
om
po
ne
nt
s
15.2
Small component tray
To hold and organise components.
Component storage box
10-compartment box to hold and organise components.
Part no. THD Height Length Width
M4 component tray
R-TC-300190-4 M4 25 mm 300 mm 190 mm
M6/M8 component tray
R-TC-300190-6 M6 25 mm 300 mm 190 mm
R-TC-300200 M6/M8 25 mm 300 mm 200 mm
Part no. Height Length Width
R-BC10 45 mm 203 mm 152 mm
R-TC-300190-4 R-TC-300200
R-BC10